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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds

7011,189,510.8 0.54 24.96 22.57 18.60 15.00 13.027.63 17.38Large-Cap Growth Funds
797962,829.2 0.48 15.66 16.67 15.36 12.10 10.806.95 8.83Large-Cap Core Funds
486524,768.9 0.23 10.59 13.57 13.40 10.12 9.565.93 4.52Large-Cap Value Funds
571432,388.1 0.17 22.92 21.40 17.11 13.17 12.547.40 15.87Multi-Cap Growth Funds
8241,386,693.3 -0.10 14.05 15.71 14.16 11.05 10.405.70 7.60Multi-Cap Core Funds
409264,642.7 -0.26 9.47 13.14 12.85 9.63 9.514.54 3.52Multi-Cap Value Funds
395276,771.4 -0.56 21.88 20.19 16.19 12.06 12.096.87 14.95Mid-Cap Growth Funds
460355,910.1 -0.84 10.86 13.08 12.54 9.39 10.433.86 5.36Mid-Cap Core Funds
199139,769.9 -1.07 7.76 11.25 11.69 9.04 10.692.52 2.38Mid-Cap Value Funds
585218,038.3 -1.56 27.32 23.45 18.73 11.94 12.827.53 20.87Small-Cap Growth Funds

1,017610,092.4 -2.25 11.97 15.30 14.64 9.81 10.732.99 8.00Small-Cap Core Funds
305152,748.1 -2.61 8.61 13.32 13.87 8.19 9.801.07 4.83Small-Cap Value Funds
1251,455,530.3 0.53 17.40 17.72 16.75 13.37 11.387.59 10.20S&P 500 Index Funds
560480,799.3 0.07 10.58 12.53 13.03 9.74 9.575.33 4.74Equity Income Funds
314,242.6 0.05 5.78 5.51 4.42 -2.92 -3.602.32 2.12Specialty Diversified Equity Funds

16110,566.4 -0.26 -18.89 -22.81 -27.46 -21.22 -24.62-5.11 -12.28Dedicated Short Bias Funds
10123,050.1 0.16 -0.29 0.38 -0.39 1.79 1.950.28 -0.39Alternative Equity Market Neutral Funds
36547,927.1 0.13 5.94 7.92 6.63 5.56 5.453.05 2.86Alternative Long/Short Equity Funds
22638,888.7 -0.21 16.65 21.49 22.67 12.22 11.615.78 5.98Equity Leverage Funds
2312,557.4 0.24 15.76 17.52 14.82 12.70 11.756.52 8.03Alternative Active Extension Funds

8,3418,587,724.0 -0.47 14.54 15.57 13.95 10.29 10.125.17 8.81U.S. Diversified Equity Funds

Sector Equity Funds

102119,862.9 0.65 19.79 18.35 13.48 14.87 15.489.95 18.97Health/Biotechnology Funds
9144,873.5 1.41 10.47 4.05 7.79 -3.01 0.750.44 3.82Natural Resources Funds

183151,117.3 -1.08 24.77 26.16 24.40 18.05 15.685.87 17.38Science & Technology Funds
369,194.1 1.30 5.52 7.14 9.87 6.89 8.145.73 3.23Telecommunication Funds
6331,494.2 -0.25 4.25 7.99 10.38 8.36 8.122.45 3.90Utility Funds
9574,945.9 -2.81 7.03 17.68 13.74 10.56 8.141.68 1.84Financial Services Funds

270157,799.3 -2.34 3.25 2.13 6.80 8.36 7.110.56 0.88Real Estate Funds
7514,118.5 -0.86 3.18 1.14 -1.34 -12.28 9.10-0.06 1.64Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
7322,333.2 -0.67 -21.10 -18.38 9.04 -4.99 -3.90-15.51 -21.63Precious Metals Equity Funds
3315,830.1 -0.94 2.05 13.44 16.71 4.26 7.71-1.96 -5.53Basic Materials Funds
3618,970.4 -0.53 3.68 5.93 8.24 8.18 10.031.79 -1.68Consumer Goods Funds
3728,948.0 0.05 21.15 15.85 12.48 10.38 13.785.17 11.69Consumer Services Funds
234,600.8 0.45 2.75 13.46 9.05 7.39 7.242.76 -0.98Global Financial Services Funds
4362,367.2 1.03 12.49 12.25 8.89 12.47 12.4310.00 14.24Global Health/Biotechnology Funds

11533,066.3 1.28 6.86 6.01 9.60 -1.69 -0.59-0.29 0.24Global Natural Resources Funds
19538,706.4 -1.89 4.04 2.94 6.07 5.49 5.86-0.23 0.07Global Real Estate Funds
6022,061.9 -1.40 21.65 26.25 26.45 19.48 17.003.43 14.34Global Science/Technology Funds
5839,657.5 0.79 9.74 16.37 15.74 10.63 11.026.31 2.86Industrials Funds
4418,152.5 -1.54 3.23 5.18 6.30 3.80 5.55-1.91 -2.65International Real Estate Funds

12222,703.0 -0.68 0.86 -2.39 -1.60 2.35 -1.931.23 -3.85Alternative Managed Futures Funds
261,127.0 -1.86 -13.20 -13.42 -8.36 -11.14 -5.49-7.82 -12.64Commodities Agriculture Funds
2146,993.3 0.47 -8.97 -7.88 0.11 -5.83 0.80-5.47 -10.78Commodities Precious Metals Funds
221,070.1 -0.16 3.90 -1.83 -6.44 -3.24 -3.990.70 2.46Commodities Specialty Funds

13738,586.7 1.98 6.40 3.45 2.04 -6.36 -6.92-1.63 0.26Commodities General Funds
213,336.2 5.96 43.30 18.33 1.79 -11.83 -15.277.74 30.24Commodities Energy Funds
15313.6 1.08 -4.01 6.90 6.66 -3.14 -2.84-7.54 -11.92Commodities Base Metals Funds

14746,180.3 -1.43 2.49 -0.18 3.06 -3.21 *3.36 2.62Energy MLP Funds
10716,781.7 -0.91 -1.39 4.30 7.67 5.88 7.39-0.19 -2.70Global Infrastructure Funds

2,2501,085,191.9 -0.59 6.64 6.92 8.73 5.20 6.821.30 2.71Sector Equity Funds

World Equity Funds

147114,792.9 0.03 14.18 16.50 14.28 9.82 9.494.05 8.20Global Large-Cap Growth
93127,986.4 0.25 7.28 12.31 11.82 7.52 7.853.21 2.30Global Large-Cap Core
4826,170.9 0.45 4.07 9.79 9.80 6.28 7.863.74 0.63Global Large-Cap Value

25557,287.8 -0.32 12.03 15.22 13.70 9.36 8.733.18 6.54Global Multi-Cap Growth
18472,042.3 0.22 8.08 12.65 12.19 8.36 8.203.97 3.03Global Multi-Cap Core
11859,695.4 0.34 4.05 10.86 10.46 6.58 7.522.74 0.14Global Multi-Cap Value
187313,579.1 -0.31 1.90 9.17 8.76 4.43 5.520.17 -2.04International Large-Cap Growth
90123,974.4 0.55 1.34 9.57 7.94 3.66 4.990.57 -2.42International Large-Cap Core
4031,498.7 1.36 -0.36 9.08 7.12 2.29 3.990.82 -3.78International Large-Cap Value

544354,880.7 -0.49 2.90 10.35 9.63 4.97 5.77-0.03 -1.40International Multi-Cap Growth
426905,707.7 0.64 1.14 9.57 8.56 4.09 5.090.77 -2.62International Multi-Cap Core
190121,906.8 1.14 -0.82 9.17 7.92 3.23 4.120.72 -4.06International Multi-Cap Value

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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23791,497.7 -1.20 3.15 11.74 10.95 6.78 9.04-1.27 -2.38International Small/Mid-Cap Growth
6225,765.9 -0.64 -0.01 9.86 9.56 5.64 8.17-1.57 -4.89International Small/Mid-Cap Core
2119,963.4 0.29 -3.36 7.96 8.83 4.02 7.82-0.37 -6.96International Small/Mid-Cap Value

16576,323.5 -0.38 -0.38 10.31 7.50 4.20 5.270.17 -2.22European Region Funds
5016,100.5 -0.44 3.72 9.99 12.16 6.01 7.06-0.37 -4.09Pacific Region Funds
5235,891.4 2.98 8.91 12.74 12.92 8.78 8.852.87 0.38Japanese Funds
7427,023.1 -1.49 -0.30 9.07 10.64 5.43 7.97-3.62 -8.10Pacific Ex Japan Funds
9121,397.2 -0.88 -1.78 10.50 11.84 7.13 8.02-6.22 -8.53China Region Funds

905539,784.5 -0.96 -3.96 7.30 9.81 2.51 4.86-2.71 -9.58Emerging Markets Funds
3110,109.4 2.47 -12.77 4.25 12.89 -3.61 0.301.47 -11.81Latin American Funds

15172,086.3 -1.07 9.96 15.02 14.53 8.79 10.481.96 4.04Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds
2811,376.4 -11.49 -7.13 3.69 5.67 12.33 6.92-7.58 -17.02India Region Funds

13931,910.1 0.38 -0.72 7.31 7.69 2.54 4.260.74 -4.02International Equity Income Funds
173136,197.7 0.25 4.19 8.50 9.29 6.01 6.492.90 0.42Global Equity Income Funds

4,5013,424,950.5 -0.29 2.09 10.10 10.11 5.21 6.330.16 -2.65World Equity Funds

15,09213,097,861.0 -0.44 9.70 12.69 12.06 8.12 8.723.10 4.53Equity Funds - EFPA

Mixed Asset Funds

668258,355.9 -0.15 4.69 7.07 7.43 4.91 6.492.18 1.51Flexible Portfolio Funds
14521,744.5 -0.16 3.38 5.23 6.17 4.69 5.761.56 1.07Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
14857,301.4 -0.17 4.15 6.08 6.97 5.27 6.351.80 1.46Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
258164,285.3 -0.16 4.44 6.46 7.24 5.29 6.381.87 1.51Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
239183,772.0 -0.11 5.49 7.93 8.43 6.13 7.302.31 2.11Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
265197,601.6 -0.08 6.67 9.36 9.65 6.83 7.492.62 2.61Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
235151,643.6 -0.01 7.95 11.05 10.94 7.70 8.233.13 3.41Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
261146,814.3 -0.02 8.46 11.58 11.39 7.88 8.153.21 3.54Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
231101,051.2 0.02 9.12 12.49 12.03 8.39 8.623.56 4.05Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
25379,958.8 -0.01 9.06 12.34 11.98 8.27 8.393.44 3.85Mixed-Asset Target 2050 Funds
513593,027.5 0.03 7.85 10.15 9.89 7.50 7.863.40 3.61Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth Funds
597381,787.4 -0.04 5.13 7.52 7.94 5.87 6.762.57 2.08Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Moderate Funds
353119,094.6 -0.15 2.53 4.34 5.35 4.14 5.411.44 0.65Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv Funds
8320,189.5 -0.23 10.69 11.34 10.54 7.46 8.913.58 8.50Convertible Securities Funds

23230,203.3 -0.36 1.00 3.13 2.75 2.34 1.190.49 -0.81Absolute Return Funds
1175,043.0 -0.15 2.73 5.54 6.56 5.15 6.371.35 0.54Retirement Income Funds
18641,400.1 -0.22 2.80 4.23 5.12 3.82 5.071.33 0.66Mixed-Asset Target Today Funds
268100,180.5 0.29 0.75 2.84 3.33 2.29 4.050.71 0.25Alternative Credit Focus Funds
749,731.1 0.11 3.50 5.37 6.01 2.39 4.850.90 2.64Alternative Event Driven Funds

27392,199.0 0.23 2.33 4.36 4.84 2.69 4.470.87 -0.41Alternative Global Macro Funds
22930,918.7 -0.05 1.01 2.12 2.31 1.81 2.980.93 -0.71Alternative Multi-Strategy Funds
44944,346.2 0.02 9.55 12.95 12.37 8.68 8.863.68 4.28Mixed-Asset Target 2055+ Funds
17728,997.2 -0.18 9.12 12.72 11.76 8.22 8.173.44 4.08Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Agg Gro Funds

6,2542,859,646.5 -0.06 5.42 7.82 7.92 5.75 6.802.32 2.11Mixed Asset Funds

4,4723,477,097.5 -0.09 0.40 1.59 2.78 2.33 4.300.68 -0.04Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

1,032450,978.1 0.70 -2.18 1.06 3.59 1.40 3.780.13 -2.79World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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